
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 21st June 2019 

Dear parents, 

Hopefully we are now out of the rain and will be blessed with a sunny sports day, although with a current forecast of 27° we 
will be needing shade instead!  Please watch out for any messages begging for gazebos nearer the day. 

This week has been very diverse with lots of sports practices going on, a moderation visit to look at the Y2 work and the 
NSPCC workshops. Governors enjoyed their end of year school visit and were able to spend time in lots of the classrooms 
today.  Next term the school will receive its SIAMS inspection, looking at our Christian distinctiveness, and we are starting to 
collate our evidence for this.  So along with looking at progress in writing, Governors enjoyed finding out from the children 
how they deal with conflict and how they are encouraged to put right relationships with others.  They also noted how 
respect is taught and experienced in every day lessons. 

Netball 

Last week the netball team played Whitegrove in an evenly matched and competitive game.  Miss Baker was delighted to 
see how well the team used the skills they have been learning and the way that they worked closely as a team.  Sadly they 
lost, but could come home feeling proud of the way they had performed. We wish them luck in their game against Crown 
Wood today. 

Coming up 

We are looking forward to Sports Day on Thursday 27th June – see the separate letter that was sent out with the important 
details. 

 
 
 

Miss J Evans 
Headteacher 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception Sophia 

Year 1 Noah 

Year 2 Eva Rose 

Year 3 Lily 

Year 4 Rhaam 

Year 5 Imogen 

Year 6 Oli Wi 

The attendance 

award went to Year 1 

with 99.3% and the 

lunchtime Star of the 

Week is Benjamin S in 

Year 1 

Orator of the Week 

Reception Auriella 

Year 1  Benjamin S 

Year 2  Amelie 

Year 3  George 

Year 4  Ben 

Year 5  Usmi 

Year 6  Amelia 

Sports Day 

Please make sure you have returned your Sports Day forms to the office 

ASAP. Many thanks. 



Diary Dates 

 

Monday 24th June   Owlet Draw 

Thursday 27th June    Sports Day (R and KS1 in the morning, KS2 in the afternoon) 

Tuesday 2nd July    Year 2 Trip 

Tuesday 2nd July    Kwik Cricket (6A & Girls teams) 

Wednesday 3rd July   New Intake Afternoon 

Thursday 4th  July   Reception Trip 

Friday 5th July    Bracknell Forest Swimming Gala 

Saturday 6th July    PTA Summer Event 

Tuesday 9th July    Year 4 Trip 

Wednesday 10th July   Kwik Cricket (6B & 5 teams) 

Thursday 11th July   Year 6 End of Year Trip—pm 

Friday 12th July    Year 6  Leavers Party 

Monday 15th July   Year 4 Trip 

Monday 15th July   PGL Meeting for Year 5 Parents 

15th, 17th & 19th July   Year 6 Cycle Training 

Thursday 18th July   Year 5/6 Production —(Yr5 Parents 1.30pm & Yr6 Parents 6pm) 

Tuesday 23rd July   Year 6 Leavers Assembly & Awards (1pm Yr 6 Parents) 

Tuesday 23rd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

2019/20 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Friday 20th September   Jeans for Genes Day 

Tuesday 8th October   Harvest Service 2pm 

Thursday 10th October   Year 2 Football Tournament 

Sunday 13th October   PTA Sponsored Swim 

Tuesday 15th October   Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 25th October   Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 28th Oct—Friday 1st Nov  HALF TERM 

Tuesday 5th November  Individual School Photos 

Tuesday 3rd December   Reception Trip 

Tuesday 17th December  KS2 Carol Service 6pm 

Thursday 19th December  AUTUMN TERM ENDS 2pm 


